
Western Nebraska Community College Total Female Male

White, 
Non-
Hispanic Minority

Black, 
Non-
Hispanic

American 
Indian
 or 
Alaskan 
Native Asian

Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other  
Pacific 
Islander

Hispanic 
or Latino

Two or 
More 
Races

Number of Graduates 224 135 89 165 44 5 2 1 2 34 0
Number of Graduates Working in Nebraska 117 70 47 89 24 1 1 1 0 21 0
Percent of Graduates Working in Nebraska 52% 52% 53% 54% 55% 20% 50% 100% 0 62% 0
Average Quarterly Wage for All Graduates $6,708 $7,137 $6,068 $6,816 $6,649 *** *** *** *** $6,261 ***
Median Quarterly Wage for All Graduates $6,647 $6,804 $6,491 $6,835 $6,792 *** *** *** *** $5,881 ***

Number of Graduates 5 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Number of Graduates Working in Nebraska 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Percent of Graduates Working in Nebraska 60% 0 60% 67% 50% 0 0 0 0 50% 0
Average Quarterly Wage for All Graduates *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
Median Quarterly Wage for All Graduates *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

Number of Graduates 30 17 13 19 9 1 1 0 0 7 0
Number of Graduates Working in Nebraska 19 12 7 11 7 1 1 0 0 5 0
Percent of Graduates Working in Nebraska 63% 71% 54% 58% 78% 100% 100% 0 0 71% 0
Average Quarterly Wage for All Graduates $7,829 $7,688 $8,070 $8,043 $7,709 *** *** *** *** $6,809 ***
Median Quarterly Wage for All Graduates $8,131 $8,313 $7,025 $8,495 $7,025 *** *** *** *** $6,647 ***

Number of Graduates 184 115 69 138 33 4 1 1 2 25 0
Number of Graduates Working in Nebraska 93 57 36 74 16 0 0 1 0 15 0
Percent of Graduates Working in Nebraska 51% 50% 52% 54% 48% 0 0 100% 0 60% 0
Average Quarterly Wage for All Graduates $6,559 $7,123 $5,665 $6,765 $6,069 *** *** *** *** $5,928 ***
Median Quarterly Wage for All Graduates $6,181 $6,338 $5,805 $6,560 $5,832 *** *** *** *** $5,782 ***

Number of Graduates 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Number of Graduates Working in Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent of Graduates Working in Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Average Quarterly Wage for All Graduates *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
Median Quarterly Wage for All Graduates *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

Certificates of less than 1-year

Certificates of 1 but less than 2-years

Associate's Degree

Certificates of 2 but less than 4-years



Employing Industry
Number of Graduates 
Working in Nebraska

Average Quarterly 
Earnings

Accommodation and Food Services 10 $3,403
Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services 3 ***
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 1 ***
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 1 ***
Construction 1 ***
Educational Services 16 $4,309
Finance and Insurance 2 ***
Health Care and Social Assistance 41 $8,506
Information 1 ***
Management of Companies and Enterprises 3 ***
Manufacturing 5 $7,950
Other Services (except Public Administration) 1 ***
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 2 ***
Public Administration 11 $8,040
Retail Trade 10 $4,358
Transportation and Warehousing 4 $7,116
Unknown 3 ***
Utilities 1 ***
Wholesale Trade 1 ***



Health Care and 
Social Assistance

19
Health Care and 
Social Assistance

17
Health Care and 
Social Assistance

4
Health Care and 
Social Assistance

1

Educational Services 11 Educational Services 4
Public 

Administration
3

Public 
Administration

1

Retail Trade 7
Public 

Administration
4

Accommodation 
and Food Services

2

Accommodation 
and Food Services

6 Retail Trade 3 Educational Services 1

Management of 
Companies and 

Enterprises
3

Accommodation 
and Food Services

2
Transportation and 

Warehousing
1

Most Popular Industries of Employment by Age Group
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+



Field of Study CIP Code Degree Graduates

Graduates 
Working in 
Nebraska

Average 
Quarterly 
Earnings Ac
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Accounting 520301 03 8 4 $8,407 1 1 1 1
Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician 470607 03 5 0 *** 2
Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician 470607 04 1 0 ***
Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician 470607 NO 1 1 *** 1
Art/Art Studies, General 500701 03 1 0 ***
Athletic Training/Trainer 510913 03 3 0 *** 1
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 470604 02 1 0 *** 1
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 470604 03 3 1 *** 1 2
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 260101 03 2 0 ***
Business Administration and Management, General 520201 02 1 0 ***
Business Administration and Management, General 520201 03 24 10 $6,011 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Computer and Information Sciences, General 110101 02 1 0 *** 1
Computer and Information Sciences, General 110101 03 8 1 *** 1 3
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 120401 NO 3 1 *** 1
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 430104 03 7 3 *** 1 1 1 2 1
Dental Hygiene/Hygienist 510602 03 1 0 ***
Dramatic/Theatre Arts and Stagecraft, Other 500599 03 1 0 ***
Early Childhood Education and Teaching 131210 03 4 0 ***
Elementary Education and Teaching 131202 03 8 6 $3,505 1 5 1 1
Engineering, General 140101 03 3 0 *** 1
English Language and Literature, General 230101 03 1 0 ***
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician 510707 03 5 2 *** 2
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 240101 03 40 12 $6,531 2 1 1 1 6 1 1 2 1
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 513901 02 20 12 $7,848 1 11 2
Lineworker 460303 02 7 1 *** 1 1 1
Lineworker 460303 03 4 2 *** 1 1
Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions, Other 511599 03 2 1 *** 1
Music Teacher Education 131312 03 2 0 ***
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 131314 03 3 0 ***
Pre-Medicine/Pre-Medical Studies 511102 03 1 0 ***
Pre-Nursing Studies 511105 03 14 8 $4,016 1 1 6 1
Psychology, General 420101 03 7 3 *** 1 1 1
Range Science and Management 011106 03 1 0 *** 1
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 513801 03 16 10 $12,560 10 1
Secondary Education and Teaching 131205 03 7 4 $6,365 1 2 1
Surgical Technology/Technologist 510909 03 3 2 *** 2
Welding Technology/Welder 480508 01 5 3 *** 3

Employing Industry



Field of Study Cip Degree
Total 

Graduates

Graduates 
Working in 
Nebraska

Percentage of 
Graduates 
Working in 
Nebraska

Average 
Quarterly 
Earnings

Accounting 520301 03 8 4 50.0% $8,407
Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician 470607 03 5 2 40.0% ****
Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician 470607 04 1 0 0.0% ****
Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician 470607 NO 1 1 100.0% ****
Art/Art Studies, General 500701 03 1 0 0.0% ****
Athletic Training/Trainer 510913 03 3 1 33.3% ****
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 470604 02 1 1 100.0% ****
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 470604 03 3 3 100.0% ****
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 260101 03 2 0 0.0% ****
Business Administration and Management, General 520201 02 1 0 0.0% ****
Business Administration and Management, General 520201 03 24 13 54.2% $6,011
Computer and Information Sciences, General 110101 02 1 1 100.0% ****
Computer and Information Sciences, General 110101 03 8 4 50.0% $5,264
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 120401 NO 3 1 33.3% ****
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 430104 03 7 6 85.7% $5,695
Dental Hygiene/Hygienist 510602 03 1 0 0.0% ****
Dramatic/Theatre Arts and Stagecraft, Other 500599 03 1 0 0.0% ****
Early Childhood Education and Teaching 131210 03 4 0 0.0% ****
Elementary Education and Teaching 131202 03 8 8 100.0% $3,505
Engineering, General 140101 03 3 1 33.3% ****
English Language and Literature, General 230101 03 1 0 0.0% ****
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician 510707 03 5 2 40.0% ****
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 240101 03 40 16 40.0% $6,531
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 513901 02 20 14 70.0% $7,848
Lineworker 460303 02 7 3 42.9% ****
Lineworker 460303 03 4 2 50.0% ****
Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions, Other 511599 03 2 1 50.0% ****
Music Teacher Education 131312 03 2 0 0.0% ****
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 131314 03 3 0 0.0% ****
Pre-Medicine/Pre-Medical Studies 511102 03 1 0 0.0% ****
Pre-Nursing Studies 511105 03 14 9 64.3% $4,016
Psychology, General 420101 03 7 3 42.9% ****
Range Science and Management 011106 03 1 1 100.0% ****



Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 513801 03 16 11 68.8% $12,560
Secondary Education and Teaching 131205 03 7 4 57.1% $6,365
Surgical Technology/Technologist 510909 03 3 2 66.7% ****
Welding Technology/Welder 480508 01 5 3 60.0% ****
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